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IX Trofeu Aquamàsters
Barcelona, 10/5/2025

Prova 18 Masc., 50m  Esquena Open
10/05/2025 - 17:40 Resultats
Punts: AQUA Master 2025

Classificació ANY Temps Pts

Open

1. PALLARES PELAYO, Boris 87 C.D. Jerez Natación Master 29.16 689
2. GUTIERREZ MARTINEZ, Javier 90 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 31.62 540
3. RIOS PRIETO, David 77 C.N. Aquamàsters 31.67 659
4. SANTIN SICA, Bruno Andres 91 C.E. Mediterrani 32.73 474
5. CABELLO VILLALONGA, Manuel 72 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 32.96 626
6. BEGUE YOLDI, Israel 75 C.N. Palma De Mallorca 33.14 616
7. LUPIAÑEZ GARCIA, Enric 05 C.N. Terrassa 33.20 449
8. MANZANARES GARCIA, Daniel 92 C.E. Panteres Grogues 34.96 389
9. JEREZ GALLEGOS, Arnau 02 C.N. Aquamàsters 35.37 372

10. VITALE, Luciano 83 C.E. Mediterrani 35.73 436
11. DEVESA VILA, Enric 78 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 36.31 437
12. REDONDO FONT, Pere 98 C.N. Terrassa 36.84 329
13. SALAS ALONSO, Jose 83 C.N. Cornellà 37.57 375
14. GUERRERO SEÑAS, Jose Manuel 80 C.E. Panteres Grogues 40.87 306
15. TAMAYO BALLESTEROS, Gabriel 84 C.N. Aquamàsters 41.07 287
16. SIERRA NAVARRO, Sergi 73 C.N. Aquamàsters 41.42 315
17. PONCE SOÑIS, Diego Martin 71 C.E. Mediterrani 43.32 275
18. BALLÚS REGAÑA, Joan 83 C.N. Granollers 43.66 239
19. RODON NAVARRO, Esteve 66 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 44.00 287
20. MARTIN USIETO, Carlos 51 U.E. Horta 44.80 373
21. SORS CUFFI, Pere 71 C.N. L'Escala-Empúries 48.60 195
22. BOSCH GIBERT, Mariano 63 C.E. Mediterrani 49.24 235
23. FARRE GANDUXE, Josep 46 C.N. Sant Andreu 49.95 328
24. MARRUGAT DE LA IGLESIA, Alberto 58 C.N. Sant Andreu 50.47 230

DSQ TORTORELLA, German 82 C.N. Prat Llobregat
NP - NO PRESENTAT

DSQ GARCIA BLANCO, Sergio 71 C.N. Sant Andreu
NP - NO PRESENTAT

20+

1. LUPIAÑEZ GARCIA, Enric 05 C.N. Terrassa 33.20 449
2. JEREZ GALLEGOS, Arnau 02 C.N. Aquamàsters 35.37 372

25+

1. REDONDO FONT, Pere 98 C.N. Terrassa 36.84 329

30+

1. SANTIN SICA, Bruno Andres 91 C.E. Mediterrani 32.73 474
2. MANZANARES GARCIA, Daniel 92 C.E. Panteres Grogues 34.96 389

35+

1. PALLARES PELAYO, Boris 87 C.D. Jerez Natación Master 29.16 689
2. GUTIERREZ MARTINEZ, Javier 90 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 31.62 540
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Prova 18, Masc., 50m  Esquena

40+

1. VITALE, Luciano 83 C.E. Mediterrani 35.73 436
2. SALAS ALONSO, Jose 83 C.N. Cornellà 37.57 375
3. TAMAYO BALLESTEROS, Gabriel 84 C.N. Aquamàsters 41.07 287
4. BALLÚS REGAÑA, Joan 83 C.N. Granollers 43.66 239

DSQ TORTORELLA, German 82 C.N. Prat Llobregat
NP - NO PRESENTAT

45+

1. RIOS PRIETO, David 77 C.N. Aquamàsters 31.67 659
2. DEVESA VILA, Enric 78 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 36.31 437
3. GUERRERO SEÑAS, Jose Manuel 80 C.E. Panteres Grogues 40.87 306

50+

1. CABELLO VILLALONGA, Manuel 72 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 32.96 626
2. BEGUE YOLDI, Israel 75 C.N. Palma De Mallorca 33.14 616
3. SIERRA NAVARRO, Sergi 73 C.N. Aquamàsters 41.42 315
4. PONCE SOÑIS, Diego Martin 71 C.E. Mediterrani 43.32 275
5. SORS CUFFI, Pere 71 C.N. L'Escala-Empúries 48.60 195

DSQ GARCIA BLANCO, Sergio 71 C.N. Sant Andreu
NP - NO PRESENTAT

55+

1. RODON NAVARRO, Esteve 66 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 44.00 287

60+

1. BOSCH GIBERT, Mariano 63 C.E. Mediterrani 49.24 235

65+

1. MARRUGAT DE LA IGLESIA, Alberto 58 C.N. Sant Andreu 50.47 230

70+

1. MARTIN USIETO, Carlos 51 U.E. Horta 44.80 373

75+

1. FARRE GANDUXE, Josep 46 C.N. Sant Andreu 49.95 328

Class Punts T. Catalana Màster

1. PALLARES PELAYO, Boris 87 C.D. Jerez Natación Master 29.16 689
2. RIOS PRIETO, David 77 C.N. Aquamàsters 31.67 659
3. CABELLO VILLALONGA, Manuel 72 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 32.96 626
4. BEGUE YOLDI, Israel 75 C.N. Palma De Mallorca 33.14 616
5. GUTIERREZ MARTINEZ, Javier 90 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 31.62 540
6. SANTIN SICA, Bruno Andres 91 C.E. Mediterrani 32.73 474
7. LUPIAÑEZ GARCIA, Enric 05 C.N. Terrassa 33.20 449
8. DEVESA VILA, Enric 78 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 36.31 437
9. VITALE, Luciano 83 C.E. Mediterrani 35.73 436

10. MANZANARES GARCIA, Daniel 92 C.E. Panteres Grogues 34.96 389
11. SALAS ALONSO, Jose 83 C.N. Cornellà 37.57 375
12. MARTIN USIETO, Carlos 51 U.E. Horta 44.80 373
13. JEREZ GALLEGOS, Arnau 02 C.N. Aquamàsters 35.37 372
14. REDONDO FONT, Pere 98 C.N. Terrassa 36.84 329
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15. FARRE GANDUXE, Josep 46 C.N. Sant Andreu 49.95 328
16. SIERRA NAVARRO, Sergi 73 C.N. Aquamàsters 41.42 315
17. GUERRERO SEÑAS, Jose Manuel 80 C.E. Panteres Grogues 40.87 306
18. TAMAYO BALLESTEROS, Gabriel 84 C.N. Aquamàsters 41.07 287

RODON NAVARRO, Esteve 66 Club Natació Swimfaster Salt 44.00 287
20. PONCE SOÑIS, Diego Martin 71 C.E. Mediterrani 43.32 275
21. BALLÚS REGAÑA, Joan 83 C.N. Granollers 43.66 239
22. BOSCH GIBERT, Mariano 63 C.E. Mediterrani 49.24 235
23. MARRUGAT DE LA IGLESIA, Alberto 58 C.N. Sant Andreu 50.47 230
24. SORS CUFFI, Pere 71 C.N. L'Escala-Empúries 48.60 195

DSQ TORTORELLA, German 82 C.N. Prat Llobregat
NP - NO PRESENTAT

DSQ GARCIA BLANCO, Sergio 71 C.N. Sant Andreu
NP - NO PRESENTAT


